Sponsor: Jennifer K. Grisham

Page: 1 of 1

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Capital Structure Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $44,791 100.00% 7.93% 7.930%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $44,791 100.00%  7.930%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Note: column C: is 6 positions with 4 that are displayed (if not totaled correctly, due to rounding)

Accounting Schedule: 04

Sponsor: Robert Bickel

Page: 1 of 1

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Plant In Service - Water

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $20,837 P-2 -$20,232 100.00% $605

3 302.000 Franchises and Consents $0 100.00% $0

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $20,837 -$20,232 $605

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $10,000 P-6 -$10,000 100.00% $0

7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $22,382 P-7 -$3,025 100.00% $19,357

8 312.000 Collecting & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

10 314.000 Wells and Springs $30,809 P-10 -$328 100.00% $30,481

11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $63,191 -$13,353 $49,838

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0

16 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $0 P-16 $26,817 100.00% $26,817

17 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

18 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $37,327 P-18 -$37,327 100.00% $0

19 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $37,327 -$10,510 $26,817

20 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

21 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

22 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

23 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $0 100.00% $0

24 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $0 $0 $0

25 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

26 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

27 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0

28 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $11,140 P-28 -$11,140 100.00% $0

29 343.000 Transmission and Distribution Mains $0 100.00% $0

30 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

31 345.000 Services $2,633 P-31 -$1,287 100.00% $1,346

32 346.000 Meters $987 P-32 -$680 100.00% $307

33 347.000 Meter Installations $0 P-33 $973 100.00% $973

34 347.000 Meter Installations- Plastic $0 100.00% $0

35 348.000 Hydrants $0 50.00% $0

36 349.000 Other Transmission and Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0

37 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $14,760 -$12,134 $2,626

38 GENERAL PLANT

39 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0

40 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 100.00% $0

41 372.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 100.00% $0

42 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0

43 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $15,232 P-43 -$15,232 100.00% $0

44 379.000 Other General Equipment $0 P-44 $216 100.00% $216

45 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $15,232 -$15,016 $216

46 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $151,347 -$71,245 $80,102

Accounting Schedule: 05

Sponsor: Jennifer K. Grisham

Page: 1 of 1

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Water

A B C D E

Plant

Adjustment Account Adjustment Total

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

P-2 Organization 301.000 -$20,232

To adjust for plant (K. Patterson) -$20,232

P-6 Land & Land Rights - SSP 310.000 -$10,000

To adjust for plant (K Patterson) -$10,000

P-7 Structures & Improvements - SSP 311.000 -$3,025

To adjust for plant (K Patterson) -$3,025

[…]

34 347.000 Meter Installations- Plastic $0 2.50% $0 40 0.00%

35 348.000 Hydrants $0 2.00% $0 50 0.00%

36 349.000 Other Transmission and Distribution Plant $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

37 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $2,626 $73

38 GENERAL PLANT

39 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

40 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 2.50% $0 40 0.00%

41 372.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 5.00% $0 20 0.00%

42 Office Computer Equipment $0 14.30% $0 7 0.00%

43 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $0 12.50% $0 8 0.00%

44 379.000 Other General Equipment $216 6.70% $14 0 0.00%

45 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $216 $14

46 Total Depreciation $80,102 $3,863

Note:  Average Life and Net Salvage columns are informational and have no impact on the entered Depreciation Rate.

Accounting Schedule: 06

Sponsor: Keenan Patterson

Page: 1 of 1

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 301.000 Organization $58,977 R-2 -$58,977 100.00% $0

3 302.000 Franchises and Consents $0 100.00% $0

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $58,977 -$58,977 $0

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $10,000 R-6 -$10,000 100.00% $0

7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $12,679 R-7 -$5,541 100.00% $7,138

8 312.000 Collecting & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

10 314.000 Wells and Springs $15,839 R-10 -$6,847 100.00% $8,992

11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $38,518 -$22,388 $16,130

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0

16 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $0 R-16 $12,839 100.00% $12,839

17 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

18 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $11,307 R-18 -$11,307 100.00% $0

19 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $11,307 $1,532 $12,839

20 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

21 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

22 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

23 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $0 100.00% $0

24 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $0 $0 $0

25 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

26 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

27 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0

28 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $5,727 R-28 -$5,727 100.00% $0

29 343.000 Transmission and Distribution Mains $0 100.00% $0

30 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

31 345.000 Services $5,972 R-31 -$5,610 100.00% $362

32 346.000 Meters $1,046 R-32 -$881 100.00% $165

33 347.000 Meter Installations $0 R-33 $262 100.00% $262

34 347.000 Meter Installations- Plastic $0 100.00% $0

35 348.000 Hydrants $0 100.00% $0

36 349.000 Other Transmission and Distribution Plant $0 100.00% $0

37 TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIBUTION PLANT $12,745 -$11,956 $789

38 GENERAL PLANT

39 370.000 Land & Land Rights-GP $0 100.00% $0

40 371.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $0 100.00% $0

41 372.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $0 100.00% $0

42 Office Computer Equipment $0 100.00% $0

43 373.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $28,743 R-43 -$28,743 100.00% $0

44 379.000 Other General Equipment $0 R-44 $127 100.00% $127

45 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $28,743 -$28,616 $127

46 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $150,290 -$120,405 $29,885

Accounting Schedule: 07

Sponsor: Keenan Patterson

Page: 1 of 1

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C D E

Reserve Total

Adjustment Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Account Adjustment Adjustment

Number Adjustments Description Number Amount Amount

R-2 Organization 301.000 -$58,977

To remove Reserve - no depreciation -$58,977

R-6 Land & Land Rights - SSP 310.000 -$10,000

To remove from Reserve -$10,000

R-7 Structures & Improvements - SSP 311.000 -$5,541

[…]

15 Block 1, Annualized Commodity Charge Rev. $3,139

16 Total Annualized Water Rate Revenues $7,262

Commodity Billing Units are based on the number of commodity gallons applicable to each

block, divided by the tariff usage rate gallons (e.g. for tariff rate of $2.50 per 1,000 gallons

of usage, the commodity gallons for that rate would be divided by 1,000 to arrive at the

number of commodity billing units.

Accounting Schedule: 08-2

Sponsor: Jennifer K. Grisham

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Miscellaneous Revenues Feeder - Water

A B

Line

Number Description Amount

1 Primacy Fee $1

2 Description of Miscellaneous Revenue Item2 $0

3 Total Miscellaneous Revenues $1

Accounting Schedule: 08-3

Sponsor: Jennifer K. Grisham

Page: 1 of 1

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES

2 Management Salary   (1) $0 100.00% $0

3 600.000 Operators Salary/Contract Services   (1) $0 W-3 $3,300 100.00% $3,300

4 620.000 Electricity-(Pumping) $1,305 W-4 $184 100.00% $1,489

5 Chemicals-(Chlorine) $0 100.00% $0

6 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $1,305 $3,484 $4,789

7 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

8 Outside Services Employed (1) $0 100.00% $0

9 640.000 Misc. Supplies $4,621 W-9 -$4,621 100.00% $0

10 System Maintenance $0 100.00% $0

11 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $4,621 -$4,621 $0

12 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

13 Accounting Fees $0 100.00% $0

14 Billing & Collections $0 100.00% $0

15 Office Supplies $0 100.00% $0

16 681.000 Postage $193 W-16 $13 100.00% $206

17 Uncollectible Accounts $0 100.00% $0

18 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $193 $13 $206

19 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

20 680.000 Administration & General Salary (1) $0 W-20 $1,511 100.00% $1,511

21 Office Utilities $0 100.00% $0

22 Telephone & Pagers $0 100.00% $0

23 Vehicle Insurance $0 100.00% $0

24 Vehicle Expense $0 100.00% $0

25 Medical Insurance $0 100.00% $0

26 Property & Liability Insurance $0 100.00% $0

27 Building Rent $0 100.00% $0

28 Other Misc. Expenses $0 100.00% $0

29 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $0 $1,511 $1,511

30 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

31 688.000 Regulatory Commission Expenses $278 W-31 $120 100.00% $398

32 Corporate Registration $0 100.00% $0

33 Amortization Expense $0 W-33 $0 100.00% $0

34 Depreciation $1,655 W-34 $2,032 100.00% $3,687

35 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $1,933 $2,152 $4,085

36 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

37 Real & Personal Property Taxes $0 100.00% $0

38 Payroll Taxes $0 100.00% $0

39 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $0 $0 $0

40 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $8,052 $2,539 $10,591

Accounting Schedule: 09

Sponsor: Jennifer K. Grisham

Page: 1 of 1

Environmental Utilities, LLC

For Settlement Purposes Only

Tracking Number WR-2018-0001

Test Year Ending  03-31-2017

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

W-3 Operators Salary/Contract Services   (1) 600.000 $3,300

To include operator contract expense $3,300

W-4 Electricity-(Pumping) 620.000 $184

To adjust for power expense $184

W-9 Misc. Supplies 640.000 -$4,621

To remove duplicated operator contract expense -$4,621